NC State (21-14,9-11 ACC) -vs- Virginia (23-10,13-7 ACC)
03/15/24 at Capital One Arena, Washington, DC

Date: 03/15/24 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

Ame: dghig:Prs,nz NC State 29 29 15 73

Site: Capital One Arena, Washington, DC Virginia 29 29 7 65

Referees: A.J. Desai, Tony Henderson, Roger Ayers

NC State 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 BurnsJr.,D.]. * 24 8-11 0-0 3-3 0-5 5 2 1 1 1 0 19

12 O'Connell,Michael % 37 5-9 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 3 1 1 12

14  Morsell,Casey * 36 4-8 0-2 3-3 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 2 11

23 Diarra,Mohamed % 38 4-11 1-5 0-0 3-9 12 2 1 1 1 0 9

01 Taylor,Jayden * 27 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2

34 Middlebrooks,Ben 20 4-8 0-0 4-5 2-4 6 3 0 0 2 3 12

00 Horne,DJ] 40 2-9 0-5 4-4 0-3 3 0 2 2 1 2 8

10 Pass,Breon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 28-58 3-17 14-15 8-30 38 12 10 8 8 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-24 54.17 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 10-27 37.04 % 2-11 18.18 % 7-7 100.00 %

OoT1 5-7 7143 % 0-0 0.00% 5-5 100.00 %

Total 28-58 48.3 % 3-17 17.6 % 14-15 93.3 %

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 9 Fast Break Points: 7

Points off Turnovers: 11

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Scores Tied: 10 times(s)
Bench Points: 20

Virginia 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 McKneely,Isaac * 41 8-15 5-9 2-4 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 23

02 Beekman,Reece o 42 6-13 1-3 4-7 0-4 4 1 11 3 0 2 17

13  Dunn,Ryan * 39 5-10 0-2 0-0 4-5 9 2 1 1 2 0 10

10 Murray,Taine & 29 3-9 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 8

22 Minor,Jordan * 32 2-6 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 4 1 2 0 1 4

34 Groves,Jacob 14 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 3

04 Rohde,Andrew 19 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 0

00 Buchanan,Blake 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

01 Harris,Dante 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 25-66 9-28 6-11 13-22 35 13 19 9 3 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-28 39.29 % 4-11 36.36 % 3-3 100.00 %

Second Half 11-27 40.74 % 4-10 40.00 % 3-8 37.50 %

OoT1 3-11 27.27 % 1-7 14.29 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 25-66 37.9 % 9-28 32.1% 6-11 54.5%

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Technical Fouls: none Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 10 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 3



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: NC State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia

19:36 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
o= ASSIST by BEEKMAN,REECE

MISS JUMPER by MORSELL,CASEY(in the paint) 19:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BURNS JR.,D.]J. 19:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,RYAN
18:40 MISS JUMPER by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:25 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by DIARRA,MOHAMED 18:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BEEKMAN,REECE
17:50 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY, TAINE

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MOHAMED --
GOOD JUMPER by BURNS JR.,D.].(in the paint) 17:35 2-3  H1
17:13 2-5 H3 GOOD DUNK by DUNN,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BEEKMAN,REECE

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JAYDEN 16:41
SUB IN by HORNE,D] 16:41
GOOD JUMPER by MORSELL,CASEY 16:40 4-5 H1
ASSIST by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL --

16:19 MISS 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by MINOR,JORDAN

16:03 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,TAINE(in the paint)

BLOCK by DIARRA,MOHAMED 16:03

-- REBOUND OFF by MINOR,JORDAN
15:53 MISS 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by MINOR,JORDAN
15:50 4-7 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MINOR,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BURNS JR.,D.]J. 15:27
REBOUND OFF by MORSELL,CASEY --

15:25 FOUL by DUNN,RYAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:25
15:25 SUB OUT by MURRAY, TAINE
15:25 SUB OUT by DUNN,RYAN
15:25 SUB IN by ROHDE,ANDREW
15:25 SUB IN by GROVES,JACOB
TURNOVER by BURNS JR.,D.J. 15:15
15:15 STEAL by GROVES,JACOB
15:05 MISS LAYUP by MINOR,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by HORNE,D] 15:05
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MOHAMED --
GOOD LAYUP by BURNS JR.,D.J.(in the paint) 14:42 6-7 H1
14:18 MISS 3PTR by ROHDE,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MOHAMED --
MISS 3PTR by HORNE,DJ 14:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ROHDE,ANDREW
FOUL by MORSELL,CASEY 13:46
13:46 6-8 H2 GOOD FT by BEEKMAN,REECE
13:46 SUB OUT by MINOR,JORDAN
13:46 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,BLAKE
SUB OUT by MORSELL,CASEY 13:46
SUB OUT by BURNS JR.,D.J. 13:46
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JAYDEN 13:46
SUB IN by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN 13:46
13:46 6-9 H3 GOOD FT by BEEKMAN,REECE
GOOD 3PTR by DIARRA,MOHAMED 13:31  9-9

ASSIST by HORNE,DJ] o=



BLOCK by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN

MISS FT by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL
SUB IN by MORSELL,CASEY
GOOD FT by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by DIARRA,MOHAMED(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORSELL,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by MORSELL,CASEY
MISS 3PTR by HORNE,DJ

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HORNE,D]

FOUL by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DIARRA,MOHAMED
SUB IN by PASS,BREON

BLOCK by PASS,BREON

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by PASS,BREON

STEAL by MORSELL,CASEY
GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,D](fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by HORNE,DJ
SUB IN by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by PASS,BREON
TURNOVER by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

10-9

12-9

16-14

18-14

18-16

20-16

21-16
21-19

23-19

V1

V3

V1

V3

V2

V4

V2

V4

V5
V2

V4

MISS JUMPER by GROVES,JACOB(in the paint)

FOUL by BUCHANAN,BLAKE

SUB OUT by BEEKMAN,REECE
SUB IN by HARRIS,DANTE

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by ROHDE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by ROHDE,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by MCKNEELY,ISAAC(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROHDE,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
ASSIST by GROVES,JACOB

STEAL by HARRIS,DANTE

SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,BLAKE
SUB OUT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
SUB IN by BEEKMAN,REECE
SUB IN by DUNN,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by BEEKMAN,REECE

SUB OUT by HARRIS,DANTE

SUB OUT by ROHDE,ANDREW

SUB IN by MURRAY,TAINE

SUB IN by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEEKMAN,REECE

FOUL by GROVES,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by GROVES,JACOB
ASSIST by BEEKMAN,REECE

MISS 3PTR by BEEKMAN,REECE



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PASS,BREON

SUB OUT by MORSELL,CASEY
SUB OUT by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN
SUB IN by HORNE,DJ

SUB IN by DIARRA,MOHAMED
SUB IN by BURNS JR.,D.J.

MISS 3PTR by DIARRA,MOHAMED

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by BURNS JR.,D.].(in the paint)

BLOCK by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BURNS JR.,D.J.
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JAYDEN

STEAL by HORNE,D]
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JAYDEN
SUB IN by MORSELL,CASEY

FOUL by DIARRA,MOHAMED
TURNOVER by DIARRA,MOHAMED
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BURNS JR.,D.J.

TURNOVER by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by MORSELL,CASEY

FOUL by BURNS JR.,D.J.

SUB OUT by BURNS JR.,D.J.
SUB IN by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN
GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

STEAL by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN
MISS 3PTR by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN
SUB IN by BURNS JR.,D.J.

GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL(in the paint)

06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:22
05:47

05:25
05:01
04:52
04:33
04:33

04:20
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:45
03:13
03:13
02:56
02:31
02:06
02:06
02:06
02:06
02:06
01:41
01:18
01:18
00:54
00:54

00:49

00:24

00:20
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:10
00:01

23-21

25-21

25-24

25-26

25-27

27-27

27-29

29-29

V2

V4

V1

H1

H2

H2

STEAL by BEEKMAN,REECE

SUB OUT by GROVES,JACOB
SUB IN by MINOR,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by BEEKMAN,REECE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MINOR,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by MINOR,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by MINOR,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by BEEKMAN,REECE
TURNOVER by BEEKMAN,REECE

SUB OUT by MURRAY, TAINE
SUB IN by ROHDE,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

STEAL by MINOR,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by BEEKMAN,REECE

REBOUND DEF by MINOR,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by BEEKMAN,REECE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BEEKMAN,REECE

TURNOVER by MINOR,JORDAN

BLOCK by DUNN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BEEKMAN,REECE

MISS 3PTR by ROHDE,ANDREW

REBOUND OFF by DUNN,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by MINOR,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNN,RYAN

FOUL by MCKNEELY,ISAAC



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: NC State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia

19:45 29-31 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BEEKMAN,REECE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROHDE,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,MOHAMED 19:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,RYAN
18:53 MISS LAYUP by MINOR,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by BURNS JR.,D.J. 18:53
-- REBOUND OFF by MINOR,JORDAN
18:47 MISS JUMPER by BEEKMAN,REECE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,RYAN
18:43 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by BURNS JR.,D.J. --
GOOD LAYUP by DIARRA,MOHAMED(in the paint) 18:16 31-31
ASSIST by BURNS JR.,D.J. --
17:50 TURNOVER by ROHDE,ANDREW
STEAL by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL 17:50
MISS 3PTR by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MINOR,JORDAN

17:07 MISS 3PTR by BEEKMAN,REECE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:03 31-33 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BEEKMAN,REECE

FOUL by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL 16:48
TURNOVER by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL 16:48
16:36 MISS 3PTR by ROHDE,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MOHAMED --
MISS 3PTR by HORNE,DJ 16:23
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,RYAN
FOUL by DIARRA,MOHAMED 16:02

16:02 31-34 H3 GOOD FT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
16:02 31-35 H4 GOOD FT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

16:02 SUB OUT by MINOR,JORDAN
16:02 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,BLAKE
SUB OUT by MORSELL,CASEY 16:02
SUB OUT by BURNS JR.,D.J. 16:02
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JAYDEN 16:02
SUB IN by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN 16:02
16:02 MISS FT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN(in the paint) 15:34
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN(in the paint) 15:31
15:31 BLOCK by BUCHANAN,BLAKE
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,BLAKE
15:23 TURNOVER by BEEKMAN,REECE
STEAL by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN 15:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:17
15:17 SUB OUT by ROHDE,ANDREW
15:17 SUB OUT by DUNN,RYAN
15:17 SUB IN by MURRAY,TAINE
15:17 SUB IN by GROVES,JACOB
GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,DJ(in the paint) 15:12 33-35 H?2
14:51 MISS JUMPER by GROVES,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MOHAMED --
14:34 FOUL by GROVES,JACOB
GOOD FT by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN 14:34 34-35 H1
14:34 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN, BLAKE
14:34 SUB IN by DUNN,RYAN

GOOD FT by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN 14:34 35-35



REBOUND DEF by HORNE,DJ]

MISS LAYUP by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MOHAMED
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by DIARRA,MOHAMED

STEAL by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN
MISS 3PTR by HORNE,DJ

REBOUND OFF by DIARRA,MOHAMED
GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL
ASSIST by DIARRA,MOHAMED
FOUL by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN
SUB IN by BURNS JR.,D.J.

GOOD FT by BURNS JR.,D.J.
GOOD FT by BURNS JR.,D.J.

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MOHAMED
MISS JUMPER by BURNS JR.,D.J.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURNS JR.,D.J.
MISS JUMPER by HORNE,DJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MOHAMED
MISS 3PTR by DIARRA,MOHAMED

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by BURNS JR.,D.J.
SUB IN by MORSELL,CASEY
SUB IN by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN

STEAL by HORNE,D]
MISS 3PTR by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by MORSELL,CASEY
FOUL by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

14:08

13:41
13:21
13:21
13:10
12:41

12:23
12:08
12:08
12:04

11:59
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:39

11:23
11:21
11:21
11:13
11:13
11:13
10:56

10:37

10:27

10:13

09:52

09:38
09:29
09:29
09:29
09:29
09:29
09:29
09:29
09:29
09:11
09:11
08:48

08:26
08:06
07:43
07:43

37-35
37-37

40-37

40-40

41-40
42-40

42-42

44-42

V2

V3

V1
V2

V2

MISS 3PTR by GROVES,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,TAINE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BEEKMAN,REECE
ASSIST by MURRAY, TAINE

REBOUND DEF by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
TURNOVER by GROVES,JACOB

SUB OUT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
SUB OUT by GROVES,JACOB
SUB IN by ROHDE,ANDREW
SUB IN by MINOR,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY, TAINE
ASSIST by BEEKMAN,REECE

FOUL by MINOR,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,TAINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROHDE,ANDREW
MISS LAYUP by DUNN,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MINOR,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by BEEKMAN,REECE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROHDE,ANDREW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROHDE,ANDREW
SUB IN by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

TURNOVER by MINOR,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY, TAINE
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY, TAINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEEKMAN,REECE



SUB OUT by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JAYDEN

FOUL by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN

MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,MOHAMED(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MORSELL,CASEY

MISS 3PTR by MORSELL,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by HORNE,DJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DIARRA,MOHAMED

SUB OUT by MIDDLEBROOKS, BEN

SUB IN by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

SUB IN by BURNS JR.,D.J.

GOOD JUMPER by BURNS JR.,D.].(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BURNS JR.,D.].(in the paint)

BLOCK by TAYLOR,JAYDEN

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,JAYDEN

STEAL by MORSELL,CASEY

GOOD DUNK by MORSELL,CASEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HORNE,D]

FOUL by BURNS JR.,D.J.

SUB OUT by BURNS JR.,D.J.
SUB IN by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN

FOUL by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN

00:51

00:43

44-45

44-47

46-47
46-50

46-53

48-53

50-53

50-55

52-55
52-57

52-58

H1

H3

H1
H4

H7

H5

H3

H5

H3
H5

H 6

MISS 3PTR by DUNN,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by MINOR,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
ASSIST by BEEKMAN,REECE

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
ASSIST by BEEKMAN,REECE

GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY, TAINE
ASSIST by BEEKMAN,REECE

REBOUND DEF by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY, TAINE

REBOUND DEF by BEEKMAN,REECE
GOOD 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
ASSIST by MINOR,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by MINOR,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BEEKMAN,REECE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
ASSIST by BEEKMAN,REECE

TURNOVER by DUNN,RYAN

GOOD DUNK by BEEKMAN,REECE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

STEAL by BEEKMAN,REECE

MISS FT by BEEKMAN,REECE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BEEKMAN,REECE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DUNN,RYAN
SUB IN by ROHDE,ANDREW

SUB OUT by ROHDE,ANDREW
SUB IN by DUNN,RYAN

GOOD FT by BEEKMAN,REECE
MISS FT by BEEKMAN,REECE

FOUL by DUNN,RYAN



GOOD FT by MORSELL,CASEY 00:43 53-58 HS5
GOOD FT by MORSELL,CASEY 00:43 54-58 H4
00:43 SUB OUT by DUNN,RYAN
00:43 SUB OUT by MINOR,JORDAN
00:43 SUB IN by ROHDE,ANDREW
00:43 SUB IN by GROVES,JACOB
GOOD FT by MORSELL,CASEY 00:43 55-58 H3
SUB OUT by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN 00:43
SUB IN by DIARRA,MOHAMED 00:43
00:23 MISS 3PTR by ROHDE,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by MORSELL,CASEY ==
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:16
00:16 SUB OUT by ROHDE,ANDREW
00:16 SUB IN by DUNN,RYAN
00:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:16 SUB OUT by GROVES,JACOB
00:16 SUB IN by MINOR,JORDAN
SUB OUT by DIARRA,MOHAMED 00:16
SUB IN by BURNS JR.,D.J. 00:16
MISS 3PTR by MORSELL,CASEY 00:08
== REBOUND DEF by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
FOUL by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL 00:05
00:05 MISS FT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by MORSELL,CASEY --
GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL(fastbreak) 00:00 58-58
OT 1 Play By Play
VISITORS: NC State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JAYDEN 05:00
SUB IN by DIARRA,MOHAMED 05:00
04:44 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY, TAINE
== REBOUND OFF by DUNN,RYAN
04:27 58-61 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by BURNS JR.,D.J.(in the paint) 04:07 60-61 H1
03:35 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by BURNS JR.,D.J. ==
GOOD JUMPER by BURNS JR.,D.J.(in the paint) 03:11 62-61 V1
ASSIST by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL ==
02:51 MISS JUMPER by BEEKMAN,REECE(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by DUNN,RYAN
02:49 62-63 H1 GOOD DUNK by DUNN,RYAN(in the paint)
02:30 FOUL by MINOR,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by HORNE,DJ](in the paint) 02:28
02:28 BLOCK by DUNN,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by DIARRA,MOHAMED --
GOOD LAYUP by DIARRA,MOHAMED(in the paint) 02:25 64-63 V1
02:02 64-65 H1 GOOD DUNK by DUNN,RYAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
GOOD LAYUP by BURNS JR.,D.].(in the paint) 01:43 66-65 V1
01:43 FOUL by MINOR,JORDAN
GOOD FT by BURNS JR.,D.J. 01:43 67-65 V2
01:16 MISS JUMPER by BEEKMAN,REECE
REBOUND DEF by HORNE,D] --
MISS LAYUP by DIARRA,MOHAMED(in the paint) 00:50
REBOUND OFF by DIARRA,MOHAMED --
GOOD LAYUP by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL(in the paint) 00:45 69-65 V4
ASSIST by HORNE,D] --
00:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:45
00:45 SUB OUT by MINOR,JORDAN



SUB OUT by BURNS JR.,D.J.
SUB IN by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JAYDEN

SUB IN by MIDDLEBROOKS,BEN
GOOD FT by HORNE,DJ]

GOOD FT by HORNE, D]

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MOHAMED

GOOD FT by HORNE, D]
GOOD FT by HORNE,DJ]

REBOUND DEF by HORNE,DJ]

70-65
71-65

72-65
73-65

V5
V6

V7
V8

SUB IN by GROVES,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by GROVES,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

FOUL by MURRAY,TAINE

FOUL by BEEKMAN,REECE

MISS 3PTR by GROVES,JACOB

FOUL by GROVES,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC



